VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
Sangamon County
Illinois

62629

RESOLUTION 37 -

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
Chatham, Illinois 62629 as follows:

The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, lllinois
62629 approves the following Warrants, as attached, and authorizes the Village
Treasurer to forward payment,

9/14/2]

Da{e i

Do

Dave Kimsey, Village President>

DT

Han H?ﬂje/n,vnage Clerk




Accounts Payable

sV LR D s

Voucher Approval List C I I q T I I AM
User: jillb
Printed: 08/27/2021 - 11:00AM W & ammanage Pm”m%
Batch: 00009.08.2021 - Payroll 08272021
Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amoun
0 8/27/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2021 State Income Tax 600-000-232-04 1.638.30
0 8/27/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.202 1 State Income Tax 100-000-232-04 5,016.51
0 8/27/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2021 State Income Tax 700-000-232-04 1.603.64
0 8/27/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2021 State Income Tax 120-000-232-04 99.65
Warrant Total: 8,358.10
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Federal Income Tax 600-000-232-02 4.892.79
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Federal Income Tax 100-000-232-02 11,156.86
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Federal Income Tax 120-000-232-02 289.32
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 2,189.32
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Federal Income Tax 700-000-232-02 3.848.86
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 6,817.91
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 6,817.91
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employee Portion 120-000-232-03 130.75
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employee Portion 700-000-232-03 2.141.85
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 2.189.32
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employer Portion 120-000-232-03 130.75
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 512.02
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 512.02
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 1,594.48
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 120-000-232-03 30.57
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 700-000-232-03 500.91
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 1,594.48
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 120-000-232-03 30.57
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 700-000-232-03 500,91
0 8/27/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2021 FICA Employer Portion 700-000-232-03 2.141.85
Warrant Total: 48,023.45
0 8/27/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 58.89
0 8/27/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 211.18

0 8/27/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins 700-000-232-07 76.89



0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021

0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021

0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021
0 8/27/2021

0 8/27/2021

Liberty National
Liberty National
Liberty National

Liberty National

State Disbursement Unit
State Disbursement Unit

State Disbursement Unit

VALIC
VALIC
VALIC

Village Of Chatham

AP-Voucher Approval List (08/27/2021 - 11:00 AM)

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Liberty National Ins

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Child Support
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Child Support
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Child Support

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 VALIC Def Comp
PR Batch (00004.08.2021 VALIC Def Comp
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 VALIC Def Comp

PR Batch 00004.08,2021 Police Pension

700-000-232-07
600-000-232-07
600-000-232-07
120-000-232-07

Warrant Total:

600-000-232-14
700-000-232-14
100-000-232-14

Warrant Total:

700-000-232-19
100-000-232-19
600-000-232-19

Warrant Total:

100-000-232-09

Warrant Total:

Report Total:

153.15
48.54
38.48
12.85

599.98
534.83

73.27
677.05

1,285.15

300.00
209.99
300.01

810.00

5,855.48
5.855.48

64,932.16

Page 2



Accounts Payable —VILLALE O F

Voucher Approval List C I I AT I I AM
User: jillb
Printed: 09/09/2021 - 11:57AM M CUW Pm””z%
Batch: 00003.09.2021 - Payroll 09102021
Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amoun
0 9/10/2021 IMlinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00001.09.2021 State Income Tax 600-000-232-04 1,631.83
0 9/10/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00001.09.2021 State Income Tax 100-000-232-04 3,673.71
0 9/10/2021 Ilinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00001.09.2021 State Income Tax 120-000-232-04 82.58
0 9/10/2021 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00001.09.2021 State Income Tax 700-000-232-04 1,297.52
Warrant Total: 6,685.64
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Federal Income Tax 100-000-232-02 7,631.91
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Federal Income Tax 600-000-232-02 4.826.31
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 5,110.57
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Federal Income Tax 120-000-232-02 213.44
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 2,180.86
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employee Portion 120-000-232-03 108.37
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 2.180.86
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Federal Income Tax 700-000-232-02 2.934.25
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employee Portion 700-000-232-03 1.741.33
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 5.110.57
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 120-000-232-03 25.34
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.202]1 Medicare Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 1.195.22
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employer Portion T00-000-232-03 407.23
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employer Portion 120-000-232-03 108.37
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 FICA Employer Portion T00-000-232-03 1.741.33
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 1.195.22
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employee Portion T00-000-232-03 407.23
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 510.04
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 510.04
0 9/10/2021 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Medicare Employer Portion 120-000-232-03 25.34
Warrant Total: 38,163.83
0 9/10/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 211.19
0 9/10/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 58.86

0 9/10/2021 Liberty National PR Batch 00001,09.2021 Liberty National Ins 700-000-232-07 153.15



0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021

0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021

0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021
0 9/10/2021

0 9/10/2021

Liberty National
Liberty National
Liberty National
Liberty National

State Disbursement Unit
State Disbursement Unit

State Disbursement Unit

VALIC
VALIC
VALIC

Village Of Chatham

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/09/2021 - 11:57 AM)

PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Liberty National Ins

PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Child Support
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Child Support
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Child Support

PR Batch 00001.09.2021 VALIC Def Comp
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 VALIC Def Comp
PR Batch 00001.09.2021 VALIC Def Comp

PR Batch 00001.09.2021 Police Pension

600-000-232-07
700-000-232-07
600-000-232-07
120-000-232-07

Warrant Total:

700-000-232-14
600-000-232-14
100-000-232-14

Warrant Total:

100-000-232-19
600-000-232-19
700-000-232-19

‘Warrant Total:

100-000-232-09

Warrant Total:

Report Total:

48.54
64,09
51.31
12.84

599.98
73.29

534.82
677.04

1,285.15

210.00
300.00
300.00

810.00

4,861.07

4,861.07

52,405.67

Page 2



Accounts Payable

—VILLAGE OF ——

Voucher Approval List ( : I I 4 ' I | I I AM
User: KaylaD
Printed: 09/10/2021 - 10:26AM W C (,W )'ZD,D ”w%
Batch: 00004.09.2021 - September 14 2021 Warrants
Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amoun
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware paint pail liners 700-701-450-02 13.98
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware oil absorbent 700-701-450-02 12.99
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware hand sanitizer, pine sol, wiping cloths (rewards used) 700-701-450-02 1.78
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware pump sprayer 100-301-450-02 17.99
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware hand sanitizer, pine sol, wiping cloths (rewards used) 600-601-450-02 1.78
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware trashbags, cleaning supplies 600-601-450-02 174.05
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware Folding Earmuff 100-301-450-02 23.99
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware Safety Glasses 100-301-450-02 12.99
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware grass sced 100-301-420-04 75.96
0 9/14/2021 Ace Hardware use VISA reward Card 100-301-450-02 -25.00
Warrant Total: 310.51
0 9/14/2021 AEC Fire Safety and Security Inc Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & Repairs 2021 100-301-420-06 185.70
0 9/14/2021 AEC Fire Safety and Security Inc Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & Repairs 2021 600-601-420-06 185.70
0 9/14/2021 AEC Fire Safety and Security Inc Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & Repairs 2021 100-101-420-06 185.70
0 9/14/2021 AEC Fire Safety and Security Inc Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & Repairs 2021 700-701-420-06 185.70
0 9/14/2021 AEC Fire Safety and Security Inc Annual Fire Extinguisher Inspections & Repairs 2021 100-501-420-06 185.70
Warrant Total: 928.50
0 9/14/2021 AFLAC American Family Life Assurance Co PR Batch 00001.08.2021 AFLAC Ins 100-000-232-07 65.05
0 9/14/2021 AFLAC American Family Life Assurance Co PR Batch 00004.08.2021 AFLAC Ins 100-000-232-07 65.05
Warrant Total: 130.10
0 9/14/2021 Amazon Capital Services Inc COVID supplies - face covering masks 700-701-450-02 162.17
0 9/14/2021 Amazon Capital Services Inc Canopy tent 100-501-450-02 382.45
0 9/14/2021 Amazon Capital Services Inc Pens and HP LaserJet tonor cartridge 100-101-435-01 191.63
0 9/14/2021 Amazon Capital Services Inc COVID supplies - face covering masks 600-601-450-02 162.18
0 9/14/2021 Amazon Capital Services Inc Mask& Thermal Paper 100-501-435-10 123.17
Warrant Total: 1,021.60

0 9/14/2021 Ameren Illinois Monthly Gas Expense - Admin office 600-601-420-02 20 58



0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

Ameren Illinois
Ameren [llinois

Ameren Illinois

Americall Communications Company Inc
Americall Communications Company Inc
Americall Communications Company Inc

Americall Communications Company Inc

Anderson Electric Inc

Anixter Power Solutions LLC

Applied Concepts Inc

ATT Mobility
ATT Mobility
ATT Mobility
ATT Mobility
ATT Mobility
ATT Mobility

Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson
Averill Anderson

Averill Anderson

Monthly Gas Expense - Parks Building
Monthly Gas Expense - Shop Building
Monthly Gas Expense - Admin office

Point to Point Nana station and antenna mounts installation
Point to Point Nana station and antenna mounts installation
Point to Point Nana station and antenna mounts installation

Point to Point Nana station and antenna mounts installation

replace GFCI's at pumphouse, ground storage, and tower building.

4/0 quadraplex (appaloosa)

Radar unit

Water Telephone Expense
Parks Telephone Expense
Police Telephone Expense
Admin Telephone Expense
Electric Telephone Expense

Streets Telephone Expense

HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp
HRA Insurance Reimb Exp

100-301-420-02
600-601-420-02
700-701-420-02

‘Warrant Total:

100-501-420-01
600-601-420-01
100-101-420-01
700-701-420-01

Warrant Total:

700-701-420-01

Warrant Total:

600-601-460-02

Warrant Total:

100-501-445-06

Warrant Total:

700-701-435-07
100-301-435-07
100-501-435-07
100-101-435-07
600-601-435-07
100-401-435-07

Warrant Total:

100-201-412-02
100-401-412-02
100-301-412-02
100-501-412-02
100-101-412-02
600-601-412-02
700-701-412-02
120-401-412-02

Warrant Total:

48.53
48.53
29.59

156.23
200.00
200.00

200.00
200.00

800.00

1,860.00

1,860.00

467.50

467.50

519.75

519.75

291.96
60.08
984.52
456.99
775.52
60.08

2,629.15

1.26
33.86
16.64

187.69
19.82
73.94
70.97

3.52

407.70



0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

Bank Of Springfield
Bank Of Springfield

Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield

Water Tower Paint Project Loan Interest

Water Tower Paint Project Loan Principal

PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 BCBS

PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 BCBS

PR Batch 00001.08.2021 BCBS

PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction
Retiree insurance expense

Retiree Ins reimbursed IMRF

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 BCBS

50% Retiree ins reimbursed through IMRF

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
Retiree insurance expense

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction

PR Batch 00003.08.2021 Dental Insurance Ded Retirees

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 BCBS

Retiree insurance expense

Due from retiree ins. IMRF

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 BCBS

PR Batch 00003.08.2021 Medical Benefit Retirees

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Benefit
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Medical Insurance
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction

700-701-490-01
700-701-490-02

Warrant Total:

600-000-232-07
120-000-232-07
120-000-232-12
100-000-232-12
600-000-232-12
700-000-232-12
600-000-232-12
100-000-232-12
100-000-232-07
700-000-232-07
600-000-232-07
700-000-232-12
100-000-232-07
600-000-232-07
600-601-412-02
100-000-326-01
700-000-232-12
100-000-326-01
120-000-232-07
T00-701-412-02
600-000-232-12
100-000-232-07
700-000-232-07
300-000-232-07
600-000-232-12
600-601-412-02
100-000-326-01
100-000-232-12
100-000-232-12
100-000-232-12
600-000-232-07
700-000-232-12
700-000-232-07
120-000-232-12
700-000-232-07

635.60
13,334.80

153.96
6.54
263.00
3,085.25
5,025.97
499.03
643.87
17,543.26
82.02
149.32
26.21
5,133.27
448,03
26.23
32875
783.66
499.08
328.75
6.54
328.75
5,025.91
447.99
20.12
135.78
643.82
657.50
16.31
17,543 .31
3,085.25
3,287.50
153.87
5,133.29
149 45
262.99
20.09



0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/1472021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021

Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Blue Cross Blue Shield

Capital Area Cleaners
Capital Area Cleaners
Capital Area Cleaners
Capital Area Cleaners

Capital Area Cleaners

CDS Office Technologies
CDS Office Technologies

Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service
Checkpoint Tire And Service

Crawford Murphy And Tilly
Crawford Murphy And Tilly
Crawford Murphy And Tilly
Crawford Murphy And Tilly
Crawford Murphy And Tilly

Colonial Supplemental Ins
Colonial Supplemental Ins
Colonial Supplemental Ins

Colomal Supplemental Ins

Due from retiree ins - Dental IMRF

PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Dental Ins Deduction
50% Retiree insurance BENEFIT expense
PR Batch 00003.08.2021 BCBS Retiree Medical Insurance

Rounding Adjustment

Cleaning Service
Cleaning Service
Cleaning Service
Cleaning Service

Cleaning Service

KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C364
KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB C364

Labor to install turn signal MP 14476
Oil Change MP14476

Headlamp bulb, Mudflap MP7582
Oil change MP12652

Oil change MP 18474

tire rotation and oil change 2020 ram pick up

Tire repair MP17802

MFT Program 2021-2022

General engineering retainer
General engineering retainer
General engineering retainer

General engineering retainer

PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Col Life Ins
PR Batch 00001.08.2021 Col Life Ins
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Col Life Ins
PR Batch 00004.08.2021 Col Life Ins

100-000-326-01
100-000-232-07
100-401-412-02
300-000-232-12
100-101-412-02

Warrant Total: 73,938.73

100-501-420-03
100-301-420-06
700-701-420-03
600-601-420-03
100-101-420-03

Warrant Total: 2,165.00

700-701-435-09
600-601-435-09

Warrant Total: 311.63

100-501-430-03
100-501-430-03
100-501-430-03
100-501-430-03
100-501-430-03
600-601-430-03
100-501-430-03

Warrant Total: 436.66

500-401-416-01
100-101-416-01
100-101-416-01
700-701-416-01
700-701-416-01

Warrant Total: 15,540.45

100-000-232-07
120-000-232-07
100-000-232-07
120-000-232-07

16.31
82.03
328.75
1,567.32
-0.35

293.75
310.00
588.75
678.75
293.75

155.81
155.82

15.00
63.02
115.88
40.40
63.02
120.34
19.00

6,316.93
3,158.52
2,380.00
2,750.00

935.00

231
9.29
233
927



0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021
0 9/14/2021